SC-MOV-003 A2 2024/3/28 1 / 9 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 Wide operating voltage (V1mA) range from 18V to 1800V
 Fast responding to transient over-voltage
 Large absorbing transient energy capability
 Low clamping ratio and no follow-on current
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
 Large absorbing transient current capability

 Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
 Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part Number Code
20D Series
Metal Oxide Varistor
20D Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-MOV-003 A2 2024/3/28 2 / 9 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions
Table1
Ref.
Millimeters
Min Max
H 21 26
H1 24 28
L(min.) 20 -
L1(min.) 15 -
D 20 23
F 7.5±0.8 10.0±1.0
T Table 2
e(±0.8) Table 2
d(±0.05) 0.8 1.0
d1(±0.4) 1.4 1.6
Table2
Millimeters
Model T e Model T e
180K 2.1~4.3 1.7 361K 3.0~5.4 2.9
220K 2.2~4.4 1.8 391K 3.1~5.5 3.0
270K 2.2~4.6 2.0 431K 3.3~5.7 3.2
330K 2.3~4.8 1.9 471K 3.4~6.0 3.4
390K 2.2~4.5 2.0 511K 3.5~6.2 3.6
470K 2.3~4.7 2.1 561K 3.7~6.5 3.8
560K 2.4~5.0 2.3 621K 3.9~6.8 4.1
680K 2.5~5.3 2.6 681K 4.1~7.1 4.4
820K 2.2~4.5 2.0 751K 4.4~7.5 4.5
101K 2.5~4.6 2.2 781K 4.5~7.7 4.6
121K 2.5~4.8 2.4 821K 4.7~7.9 4.8
151K 2.3~4.5 2.0 911K 4.9~8.1 5.2
181K 2.4~4.6 2.1 102K 5.5~8.6 5.2
201K 2.5~4.7 2.2 112K 5.9~9.1 5.6
221K 2.6~4.8 2.3 122K 6.0~9.7 6.0
241K 2.7~4.9 2.4 142K 7.0~11.2 6.8
271K 2.7~5.0 2.6 162K 7.5~11.8 7.6
301K 2.8~5.0 2.7 182K 7.7~12.8 8.4
331K 2.8~5.2 2.7
20D Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-MOV-003 A2 2024/3/28 3 / 9 www.zcorevv.cn